Election Summary Report
2012 JULY PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION
Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, , All Races
ELECTION DAY RESULTS
OFFICIAL FINAL

08/07/12
10:48:26

Registered Voters 372280 - Cards Cast 11564 Num. Report Precinct 191 - Num. Reporting 191

3.11%

USSENATOR

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

TED CRUZ
DAVID DEWHURST

RAILROAD COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

WARREN CHISUM
CHRISTI CRADDICK

RAILROAD COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

GREG PARKER
BARRY SMITHERMAN

REP
Total
191
191
3435/372280
3418
0
17

REP 2605
REP 813

REFP
Total
191
191
3435/372280
2951
0
484

REP 1364
REP 1587

REFP
Total
191
191
3435/372280
2879
0
556

REP 1427
REP 1452

100.0 %
0.9%

76.21%
23.79%

100.0 %
0.9%

46.22%
53.78%

100.0 %
0.9%

49.57%
50.43%

100.00%



JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

DAVID MEDINA
JOHN DEVINE

PRECINCT CHAIR 97

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

RODOLFO GONZALEZ
ISABEL J. GONZALEZ
DOUG HAMILTON

PRECINCT CHAIR 100

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

JOSEPH ARTEAGA 11
THERESA WEL CH-FORDHA

PRECINCT CHAIR 168

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

REP
Total
191
191 100.0 %
3435/372280 0.9%

2951
0
484
REP 1358 46.02%
REP 1593 53.98%
REP
Tota
1
1 100.0 %
33/1884 1.8%
32
0
1
REP 3 9.38%
REP 5 15.63%
REP 24 75.00%
REP
Tota
1
1 100.0%
35/2816 1.2%
30
0
5
REP 14  46.67%
REP 16 53.33%
REP
Total
1
1 100.0 %
13/2022 0.6 %
11
0
2



JUDY ARRIAGA
MICHAEL C. HAMLIN

REP
REP

USSENATOR DEM
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

PAUL SADLER
GRADY YARBROUGH

DEM
DEM

USREPDISTRICT 23 DEM
Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted

Number Of Under Votes

PETE P GALLEGO
CIRO D RODRIGUEZ

DEM
DEM

JUSTICE, 8TH COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT, PLACE 2

Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

YVONNE RODRIGUEZ
MARCOS LIZARRAGA

DISTRICT JUDGE, 41ST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT

Number of Precincts

4 36.36%
7 63.64%
Total
191
191 100.0%
8129/372280 2.2%
6744
0
1385
4056 60.14%
2688 39.86%
Total
18
18 100.0 %
1246/39717 31%
1118
0
128
585 52.33%
533 47.67%
DEM
Total
191
100.0
191 %
8129/372280 2.2 %
7427
0
702
DEM 381051.30%
DEM 3617 48.70%
DEM
Total

191



Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

MIKE CERVANTES
ANNA PEREZ

DISTRICT JUDGE, 388TH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT

Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

LAURA STRATHMANN
LUCILA CAMARENA

DISTRICT JUDGE, 448TH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT

Number of Precincts

Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

SERGIO ENRIQUEZ
REGINA ARDITTI

CRIMINAL DISTRICT JUDGE, COURT NO.

1

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted
Total Votes

DEM
DEM

DEM

DEM
DEM

DEM

DEM
DEM

DEM

100.0

191 %

8129/372280 2.2%

7402
0
727

3376 45.61%
4026 54.39%

Total
191
191 100.0

%

8129/372280 2.2 %

7406
0
723

3902 52.69%
3504 47.31%

Total
191
101 100.0

%

8129/372280 2.2%

7400
0
729

3997 54.01%
3403 45.99%

Total
191
101 100.0

%

8129/372280 2.2%

7715



Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

THERESA CABALLERO TC
DIANE NAVARRETE

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

3

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting

Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

VINCENT PEREZ
CHENTE QUINTANILLA

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 2

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

JEREMIAH HAGGERTY
OSCAR ROBLES

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

JAVIER GARCIA
TONY ROMO

PRECINCT CHAIR 8

0
414

DEM 3123 40.48%
DEM 4592 59.52%

DEM

Total

43
100.0
43 %
2468/84839 2.9 %
2410
0
58

DEM 1488 61.74%
DEM 922 38.26%

DEM

DEM
DEM

DEM

DEM
DEM

DEM

Total
30
30 100.0%
716/55505 1.3%
697
0
19

409 58.68%
288 41.32%

Total
23
23 100.0 %
1421/45838 3.1%
1274
0
147

790 62.01%
484 37.99%

Total



Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

LAURA WINTER BERMUDE

CAROLYN DIAMOND

PRECINCT CHAIR 11

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

KEVIN QUINN
MIKE SANCHEZ

PRECINCT CHAIR 27

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

KEN SUTHERLAND
BILL ADDINGTON

PRECINCT CHAIR 41

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

FELIX ARENAS
CARMEN RODRIGUEZ

1

1
133/2571
101

0

32

DEM 25
DEM 76

DEM
Total

43/3429
42

DEM 17
DEM 25

DEM
Total
1
1
55/1539
51
0
4

DEM 42
DEM 9

DEM
Total
1
1
18/988
16
0

2
DEM 8
DEM 8

100.0 %
5.2%

24.75%
75.25%

100.0 %
13%

40.48%
59.52%

100.0 %
3.6 %

82.35%
17.65%

100.0 %
1.8%

50.00%
50.00%



PRECINCT CHAIR 55

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

CHRISTINA FENSTERMAC
STEVEN KELL

PRECINCT CHAIR 101

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

MARTHA ROD
OTHON MEDINA JR.

PRECINCT CHAIR 114

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

ALBERT ALVIDREZ
NANCY SELENE MACIAS

PRECINCT CHAIR 139

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

ANGIE M. GARCIA

DEM
Total
1
1
49/2156
48
0
1

DEM 27
DEM 21

DEM
Total
1
1
56/2287
48
0
8

DEM 13
DEM 35

DEM
Total
1
1
25/3574
20
0
5

DEM 7
DEM 13

DEM
Total
1
1
121/2134
106
0
15

DEM 23

100.0 %
2.3%

56.25%
43.75%

100.0 %
24%

27.08%
72.92%

100.0 %
0.7%

35.00%
65.00%

100.0 %
5.7%

21.70%



JOSE ISRAEL ENRIQUEZ
ARMANDO PARRA

PRECINCT CHAIR 182

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

JAIME ABEYTIA
IRMA LOPEZ

DEM
DEM

68.87%
9.43%

100.0 %
14%

0.00%
100.00%



