## Election Summary Report 2012 JULY PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION Summary For Jurisdiction Wide, , All Races ELECTION DAY RESULTS OFFICIAL FINAL

08/07/12 10:48:26

Registered Voters 372280 - Cards Cast 11564 Num. Report Precinct 191 - Num. Reporting 191 3.11% 100.00%

US SENATOR	REP		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0 %
Times Counted		3435/372280	0.9 %
Total Votes		3418	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		17	
TED CRUZ	REP	2605	76.21%
DAVID DEWHURST	REP	813	23.79%

RAILROAD COMMISSIONER	REP		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0 %
Times Counted		3435/372280	0.9 %
Total Votes		2951	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		484	
WARREN CHISUM	REP	1364	46.22%
CHRISTI CRADDICK	REP	1587	53.78%

RAILROAD COMMISSIONER	REP		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0 %
Times Counted		3435/372280	0.9 %
Total Votes		2879	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		556	
GREG PARKER	REP	1427	49.57%
BARRY SMITHERMAN	REP	1452	50.43%

<b>JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT, 4</b>	REP		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0 %
Times Counted		3435/372280	0.9 %
Total Votes		2951	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		484	
DAVID MEDINA	REP	1358	46.02%
JOHN DEVINE	REP	1593	53.98%

PRECINCT CHAIR 97	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	33/1884	1.8 %
Total Votes	32	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	1	
RODOLFO GONZALEZ	REP 3	9.38%
ISABEL J. GONZALEZ	REP 5	15.63%
DOUG HAMILTON	REP 24	75.00%

PRECINCT CHAIR 100	REP		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		35/2816	1.2 %
Total Votes		30	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		5	
JOSEPH ARTEAGA III	REP	14	46.67%
THERESA WELCH-FORDHA	REP	16	53.33%

PRECINCT CHAIR 168	REP	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	13/2022	0.6 %
Total Votes	11	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	2	

JUDY ARRIAGA	REP	4	36.36%	
MICHAEL C. HAMLIN	REP	7	63.64%	

TIC CENTATION	DEM		
US SENATOR	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0 %
Times Counted		8129/372280	2.2 %
Total Votes		6744	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		1385	
PAUL SADLER	DEM	4056	60.14%
GRADY YARBROUGH	DEM	2688	39.86%

US REP DISTRICT 23	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		18	
Precincts Reporting		18	100.0 %
Times Counted		1246/39717	3.1 %
Total Votes		1118	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		128	
PETE P GALLEGO	DEM	585	52.33%
CIRO D RODRIGUEZ	DEM	533	47.67%

JUSTICE, 8TH COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT, PLACE 2	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0
Times Counted	8129	/372280	2.2 %
Total Votes		7427	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		702	
YVONNE RODRIGUEZ	DEM	3810 5	51.30%
MARCOS LIZARRAGA	DEM	3617	18.70%

DISTRICT JUDGE, 41ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT	DEM
Number of Precincts	Total 191
Number of Flectificts	191

Precincts Reporting	191 100.0
Times Counted	8129/372280 2.2 %
Total Votes	7402
Times Over Voted	0
Number Of Under Votes	727
MIKE CERVANTES	DEM 3376 45.61%
ANNA PEREZ	DEM 4026 54.39%

DISTRICT JUDGE, 388TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0
Times Counted	8129	9/372280	2.2 %
Total Votes		7406	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		723	
LAURA STRATHMANN	DEM	3902 5	52.69%
LUCILA CAMARENA	DEM	3504 4	47.31%

DISTRICT JUDGE, 448TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		191	
Precincts Reporting		191	100.0
Times Counted	8129	9/372280	2.2 %
Total Votes		7400	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		729	
SERGIO ENRIQUEZ	DEM	3997 5	54.01%
REGINA ARDITTI	DEM	3403 4	15.99%

CRIMINAL DISTRICT JUDGE, Co	OURT NO. <sub>DEM</sub>	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	191	
Precincts Reporting	191	100.0
Times Counted	8129/372280	2.2 %
Total Votes	7715	

Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	414	
THERESA CABALLERO TC DIANE NAVARRETE	DEM 3123 40.48% DEM 4592 59.52%	

COUNTY COMMISSIONER, PRECI	NCT NO. DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	43	
Precincts Reporting	43	100.0
Times Counted	2468/84839	2.9 %
Total Votes	2410	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	58	
VINCENT PEREZ	DEM 1488 6	51.74%
CHENTE QUINTANILLA	DEM 922 3	8.26%

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 2	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		30	
Precincts Reporting		30	100.0 %
Times Counted		716/55505	1.3 %
Total Votes		697	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		19	
JEREMIAH HAGGERTY	DEM	409	58.68%
OSCAR ROBLES	DEM	288	41.32%

CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO. 6	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		23	
Precincts Reporting		23	100.0 %
Times Counted		1421/45838	3.1 %
Total Votes		1274	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		147	
JAVIER GARCIA	DEM	790	62.01%
TONY ROMO	DEM	484	37.99%

PRECINCT CHAIR 8	DEM
	Total

Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		133/2571	5.2 %
Total Votes		101	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		32	
LAURA WINTER BERMUDE	DEM	25	24.75%
CAROLYN DIAMOND	DEM	76	75.25%

PRECINCT CHAIR 11	DEM	
	Tot	al
Number of Precincts		1
Precincts Reporting		1 100.0 %
Times Counted	43/342	29 1.3 %
Total Votes	4	42
Times Over Voted		0
Number Of Under Votes		1
KEVIN QUINN	DEM	17 40.48%
MIKE SANCHEZ	DEM 2	25 59.52%

PRECINCT CHAIR 27	DEM		
	Te	otal	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted	55/1:	539	3.6 %
Total Votes		51	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		4	
KEN SUTHERLAND	DEM	42	82.35%
BILL ADDINGTON	DEM	9	17.65%

PRECINCT CHAIR 41	DEM	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	1	
Precincts Reporting	1	100.0 %
Times Counted	18/988	1.8 %
Total Votes	16	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	2	
FELIX ARENAS	DEM 8	50.00%
CARMEN RODRIGUEZ	DEM 8	50.00%

PRECINCT CHAIR 55	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		49/2156	2.3 %
Total Votes		48	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		1	
CHRISTINA FENSTERMAC	DEM	27	56.25%
STEVEN KELL	DEM	21	43.75%

PRECINCT CHAIR 101	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted	:	56/2287	2.4 %
Total Votes		48	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		8	
MARTHA ROD	DEM	13	27.08%
OTHON MEDINA JR.	DEM	35	72.92%

PRECINCT CHAIR 114	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		25/3574	0.7 %
Total Votes		20	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		5	
ALBERT ALVIDREZ	DEM	7	35.00%
NANCY SELENE MACIAS	DEM	13	65.00%

PRECINCT CHAIR 139	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		121/2134	5.7 %
Total Votes		106	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		15	
ANGIE M. GARCIA	DEM	23	21.70%

JOSE ISRAEL ENRIQUEZ	DEM	73	68.87%	
ARMANDO PARRA	DEM	10	9.43%	

PRECINCT CHAIR 182	DEM		
		Total	
Number of Precincts		1	
Precincts Reporting		1	100.0 %
Times Counted		4/291	1.4 %
Total Votes		4	
Times Over Voted		0	
Number Of Under Votes		0	
JAIME ABEYTIA	DEM	0	0.00%
IRMA LOPEZ	DEM	4	100.00%